
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:36
ANSWERED ON:24.02.2000
LOCAL MP AS CHAIRMAN OF DRDA .
P.R. KHUTE;PUNNULAL MOHALE

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a): whether the Government propose to nominate local Member of Parliament as Chairman of District Rural Development Agency
(D.R.D.A.) ; and

(b): if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI SUNDAR LAL PATWA)
(a) & (b): The question of affording an enhanced role to local Members of Parliament in the functioning of the District Rural Development Agencies (D.R.D.As) is under active consideration.
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